end 15-April-2024, and the tenant asked her about moving out early. She and the tenant 

then signed an agreement (LL#1) wherein the tenant agreed “to vacate the premises by 

April 1st, 2024, and in consideration of the early termination, authorizes the 

landlord to withhold $312.50 (Three Hundred Twelve Dollars and Fifty Cents) from the 

security deposit of $450 (Four Hundred Fifty Dollars) paid at the commencement of the 

lease. This amount represents the prorated rent for the remaining period of the lease.” 

Tenant’s Position  

10. The tenants agrees that she signed the agreement.